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List of Abbreviations

Types of Courses

AG
B
BL
DF
EX
FP
FS
FU
GK
HS
KL
KU
oS

P
PJ
PR
PU
RV
S
S1
S2
SK
SU
TU
U
UpP
v
VE
VP
VS
vU
WS

working group

compact course

compact seminar

various forms

field trip

research internship
research seminar
advanced practice course
introductory course
advanced/graduate seminar
colloquium

course

advanced seminar for degree
candidates

project seminar

project

internship

practice course

lecture series

seminar
seminar/internship
seminar/project
seminar/colloquium
seminar/practice course
tutorial

practice course

lecture

lecture/field trip
lecture/internship
lecture/seminar
lecture/practice course
workshop

Bachelor

Other

AG  Arbeitsgruppe | study group

N.N. ‘“nomen nesciat’, Latin for “name
unknown" | lecturer not assigned
yet

n.V. nach Vereinbarung | on
appointment

LP Leistungspunkte | ECTS-credits

SWS  Semesterwochenstunden | hours of
instruction per course per week



Introduction

Introduction

The University of Potsdam offers an ever-increasing
number of courses taught in English at both
undergraduate (Bachelor) and postgraduate (Master)
level. In this international course catalog you will
find only courses taught in English at undergraduate
level (Bachelor). For courses at postgraduate level
(Master), please check the International Course
Catalog for postgraduate students

https://puls.uni-potsdam.de/QIS/VVZ/20241/
ICC_20241_M.pdf

This catalog of courses taught in English has been
compiled for international program and exchange
students. If you are studying at the University
of Potsdam as a degree-seeking student, please
refer to the study regulation (Studienordnung) or
the respective study program on the university’s
website. Along with the university course catalog
(Vorlesungsverzeichnis), the international course
catalog is published ahead of the respective
semester (winter semester: mid-September / summer
semester: mid-March).

This course catalog is structured according to the
faculty structure of the University of Potsdam.
Please note that the terms used for the structural
subdivisions differ from faculty to faculty. Hence,
with regard to the individual faculty, the courses
are listed under the faculty’s subdivisions called
“departments”, “institutes”, or “academic fields”,
respectively.

Courses at Department of English and American
Studies are reserved primarily for students of
English and American Studies or Cultural Studies.
In addition to the courses offered by the faculties,
you can also find the list of courses offered by
the Center of Language and Key Competences

(Zessko), which are mostly English language
courses. Language courses are generally open to
exchange students within the available capacity and
the admission is considered on an individual basis.
Please note that only those faculties and subdivisions
are listed in the international course catalog that
actually offer courses taught in English. As the
number of ECTS (LP) granted in a particular
course can vary depending on the quantity of work
invested and on the student’s status (undergraduate /
postgraduate, degree-seeking / non-degree-seeking),
this course catalog does not contain any indications
of ECTS.

Some courses are only open to exchange students
at the undergraduate level only in certain cases,
so we always recommend discussing the choice of
courses with your respective departmental exchange
coordinator. Please contact your departmental
exchange coordinator when you have questions
about:

* ECTS

° course content

* signing your Learning Agreements
* compiling your course schedule

If you have not already received information of your
respective departmental exchange coordinator, you
can find more information via the following website
by choosing the faculty you are going to study at:

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/international/
incoming/international-students/exchange/erasmus-
coordinators
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Faculty of Arts

Faculty of Arts
Am Neuen Palais 10
14469 Potsdam

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/philfak/

Department of English and American Studies

Course ID Course Type Course Title

105783 S Academic Papers and Presentations in English Linguistics

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Giulia Gambetta Tuesday 12:00 weekly 1.09 1.15 09/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105785 S Nineteenth-Century US American Poetry

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Verena Adamik Thursday 16:00 weekly 1.191.22 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105786 S English at Work

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Giulia Gambetta Thursday 10:00 weekly 1.09 1.15 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105789 S Introduction to Synchronic Linguistics Pt. 1

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Giulia Gambetta Tuesday 10:00 weekly 1.09 1.14 09/04/2024
Claudia Lehmann Thursday 16:00 weekly 1.19 1.16 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105791 S Language change in Present-Day English

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Claudia Lehmann Friday 08:00 weekly 1.19 1.16 12/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105803 S Approaches to Second Language Acquisition

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Susanne Reinhardt Tuesday 08:00 weekly 1.190.31 09/04/2024
Course ID Course Type  Course Title

105804 S Introduction to Synchronic Linguistics Pt. 2

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Susanne Reinhardt Tuesday 12:00 weekly 1.09 1.14 09/04/2024
Susanne Reinhardt Wednesday 10:00 weekly 1.091.14 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105845 S Introduction to Cultural Linguistics

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Denisa Latic Monday 10:00 Block 1.190.31 22/07/2024
Denisa Latic Monday 10:00 Block 1.190.31 29/07/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105846 v An Introduction to the History of English

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Alisa Egorova Wednesday 10:00 weekly 1.09 1.12 10/04/2024
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Course ID Course Type
105916 S
Lecturer

Alisa Egorova

Course ID Course Type
105936 S

Lecturer

Giulia Gambetta

Giulia Gambetta

Giulia Gambetta

Course ID Course Type
105938 S

Lecturer

Anja Schwarz

Course ID Course Type
105939 S
Lecturer

Anja Schwarz

Course ID Course Type
105966 v

Lecturer

Nicole Waller

Course ID Course Type
105968 S

Lecturer

Nicole Waller

Course ID Course Type
105975 S

Lecturer

David J. G. Lewis

Course ID Course Type
105976 S
Lecturers

Priyam Goswami

Choudhury

Sofia Apostolidou

Course ID Course Type
106021 S

Lecturer

Anna Carolina Oliveira

Mendes

Course ID Course Type
106023 S

Lecturers

Ceren Kocaman
Britta Freitag-Hild
Britta Freitag-Hild

Course Title

Old English

Day and Time Frequency
Wednesday 12:00 weekly

Course Title

Room

1.09 1.14

Start
10/04/2024

Hands-on Language Analysis: L2 English Usage in the Classroom and Beyond

Day and Time Frequency
Friday 10:00
Friday 10:00
Saturday 10:00

single event
single event
Course Title

Australian Cultural Studies

Day and Time Frequency
Wednesday 08:00 weekly
Course Title

Nuclear Cultures

Day and Time Frequency
Thursday 08:00 weekly
Course Title

Introduction to Literary Studies
Day and Time Frequency
Tuesday 10:00 weekly
Course Title

American Short Stories

Day and Time Frequency
Thursday 10:00 weekly
Course Title

Historical Morphology of English
Day and Time Frequency
Wednesday 14:00 weekly
Course Title

Introduction to Cultural Studies
Day and Time Frequency

Tuesday 16:00 weekly

Wednesday 14:00 weekly
Course Title

Text, Discourse, Communication
Day and Time Frequency
Friday 12:00 weekly

Course Title

Materials and Productive Competences in the EFL Classroom

Day and Time Frequency
Monday 12:00 weekly

Wednesday 08:00 weekly
Wednesday 10:00 weekly

Block (inkl. Sa)

Room

1.190.13
1.190.13
1.190.13

Room

1.19 0.31

Room

1.190.31

Room

1.091.12

Room

1.19 1.16

Room

1.19 1.16

Room

1.19 1.22

1.191.22

Room

1.191.16

Room

1.19 1.16
1.191.22
1.191.22

Start

12/04/2024
26/04/2024
27/04/2024

Start
10/04/2024

Start
11/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024

Start
11/04/2024

Start
10/04/2024

Start

09/04/2024

10/04/2024

Start
12/04/2024

Start

08/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106026 v Introduction to English Language Teaching

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Urska Grum Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.09 1.14 09/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106261 v Introduction to Teaching and Learning English at Primary School Level

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Hannah Ruhm Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.09 1.12 09/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106263 S Creative Approaches to Teaching Grammar

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Hannah Ruhm Monday 16:00 weekly 1.191.22 08/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106264 S Begegnungsunterricht in Theory and Practice

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Friederike Rebekka Monday 10:00 weekly 1.09 1.14 08/04/2024
Schirmag

Susanna Lorken Wednesday 12:00 weekly 1.09 1.15 10/04/2024
Susanna Lorken Wednesday 14:00 weekly 1.09 1.15 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106844 S Autonomous language learning in the primary English classroom

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Annika Albrecht Thursday 10:00 weekly 1.191.22 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106861 S Refusing the Colonial Gaze: Indigenous Literatures and the Museum

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Alisa Preusser Monday 16:00 weekly 1.09 1.15 08/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106870 S Reading Graphic Novels

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Anke Bartels Thursday 14:00 weekly 1.191.22 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106871 S Feminist Theory in Literary and Cultural Studies

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Anke Bartels Thursday 12:00 weekly 1.191.22 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type  Course Title

106880 S Decolonial Realisms

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Lars Eckstein Wednesday 12:00 weekly 1.19 0.31 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106899 S Beyoncé's Identity Politics

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

James Paradza Wednesday 14:00 weekly 1.09 2.03 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106903 S Somali Migrant Literature

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Denish Otieno Odanga Friday 12:00 weekly 1.19 0.31 12/04/2024
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106906 S Sherlock in Tibet: Revisiting The Mandala of Sherlock Holmes

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Priyam Goswami Monday 14:00 weekly 1.191.16 08/04/2024

Choudhury

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106910 S Postcoloniali-Tea: Tracing Tea in the 19th Century

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Priyam Goswami Monday 16:00 weekly 1.19 1.16 08/04/2024

Choudhury

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106911 S Jane Eyre: Postcolonial Readings of Race and Gender

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Priyam Goswami Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.191.22 09/04/2024

Choudhury

Course ID Course Type  Course Title

106912 S Robinson andamp; Co. - Islands in the English Literary Imagination, 1611-1719

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Dirk Wiemann Tuesday 12:00 weekly 1.19 1.16 09/04/2024

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106919 S Bodies and The Future: Disability, Fatness and Race in Science Fiction

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Sofia Apostolidou Tuesday 16:00 weekly 1.19 0.31 09/04/2024

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106925 S The Politics of the Young Adult Novel

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Sofia Apostolidou Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.19 0.31 09/04/2024

Course ID Course Type Course Title

107171 S Critical Thinking - An Introduction

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Gary Wayne Lovan Monday 14:00 weekly 1.09 1.15 08/04/2024

Course ID Course Type Course Title

107835 B Climate Poetry

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Anya Heise-von der Lippe  Friday 14:00 single event Online 26/04/2024
Veranstaltung

Anya Heise-von der Lippe  Friday 14:00 single event Online 03/05/2024
Veranstaltung

Anya Heise-von der Lippe  Tuesday 10:00 single event 1.190.13 23/07/2024

Anya Heise-von der Lippe =~ Wednesday 10:00 single event 1.190.13 24/07/2024

Anya Heise-von der Lippe  Thursday 10:00 single event 1.190.13 25/07/2024

Anya Heise-von der Lippe  Friday 10:00 single event 1.190.13 26/07/2024

Course ID Course Type Course Title

108211 S Representations of India in English Literature

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Florian Schybilski Monday 14:00 weekly 1.09 2.06 08/04/2024
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Course ID Course Type
108263 S

Lecturer

Anthony Obst
Anthony Obst
Anthony Obst
Anthony Obst
Anthony Obst

Anthony Obst

Course Title

Key Skills in English and American Studies

Day and Time Frequency Room

Friday 14:00 single event 1.19 1.16
Saturday 10:00 single event 1.19 1.16
Friday 14:00 single event 1.19 1.16
Saturday 10:00 single event 1.19 1.16
Friday 14:00 single event Online

Veranstaltung

Saturday 10:00 single event 1.19 1.16

Start

26/04/2024
27/04/2024
07/06/2024
08/06/2024
21/06/2024

06/07/2024

Department of History

Course ID Course Type
105122 U
Lecturer

Alejandro Cadenas
Gonzilez

Course ID Course Type
105425 GK
Lecturer

Michael Karl Schulz
Course ID Course Type
105428 GK
Lecturer

Michael Karl Schulz
Course ID Course Type
105480 HS
Lecturer

Marcia Schenck

Course ID Course Type
108318 S

Lecturer

Sydney Ramirez

Course Title
The Visual Representation of Power in Imperial Rome
Room

1.120.14

Day and Time
Wednesday 12:00

Frequency

weekly

Course Title

Start
10/04/2024

Poland in the 20th Century: Social, Economic and Political Developments

Room

1.12 0.05

Day and Time
Tuesday 10:00

Frequency
weekly
Course Title

History of Israel: from 1948 until the Present Day

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 10:00 weekly 1.12 0.05
Course Title

Global History Dialogues

Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 10:00 weekly 1.092.12
Course Title

Global Histories of HIV/AIDS

Day and Time Frequency Room
Wednesday 16:00 weekly 1.09 2.15

Start
09/04/2024

Start
08/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024

Start
17/04/2024

Department of Slavonic Studies

Course ID Course Type
105390 S
Lecturer

Maria Ovsjannikova

Course ID Course Type
105396 KL
Lecturer

Ilja Serzant

Course ID Course Type
108062 S

Lecturer

Ekaterina Suverina

International Course Catalog Summer Semester 2024

Course Title

Digitale Slavistik

Day and Time Frequency Room
Friday 10:00 weekly 1.190.12
Course Title

Sprachwissenschaftliches Forschungskolloquium, Grammatik 4
Room

1.09 1.15

Day and Time
Wednesday 16:00

Frequency
weekly
Course Title

Gender and sexual politics in USSR and contemporary Russia

Room

1.09 2.06

Day and Time
Thursday 16:00

Frequency

weekly

Bachelor

Start
12/04/2024

Start
10/04/2024

Start
11/04/2024
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Department of Philosophy

Course ID Course Type
105355 BL
Lecturer

Thomas Khurana
Thomas Khurana
Thomas Khurana

Course ID Course Type
108405 BL
Lecturer

Guido Seddone

Guido Seddone

Course Title

Marx' Capital 11
Day and Time
Wednesday 10:00

Friday 10:00
Friday 10:00

Frequency
single event
single event

Block (inkl. Sa)

Course Title

Room Start

NN. 10/04/2024
1.08 0.64 31/05/2024
1.08 0.64 19/07/2024

Life and Action: The Elementary Structures of Practical Thought in M. Thompson

Day and Time
Monday 14:00

Frequency

single event

Friday 10:00 Block (inkl. Sa)

Room Start

Online 22/04/2024
Veranstaltung

1.08 0.59 12/07/2024

School of Jewish Theology

Course ID Course Type
105501 SU
Lecturer

Dvorah Themal

Course ID Course Type
105505 SU
Lecturers

Isidoro Abramowicz,

Eliyahu Schleifer

Course ID Course Type
105507 SU
Lecturers

Isidoro Abramowicz,

Eliyahu Schleifer

Course ID Course Type
105569 S

Lecturer

Anja Olejnik

Course ID Course Type
105570 S

Lecturer

Isidoro Abramowicz

Course ID Course Type
105575 KL
Lecturer

Idan Dershowitz

Course Title

Chants and Melodies for the Shabbat Home Rituals (Kiddush, Z'mirot and Birkat

Hamazon) and Haftarah Cantillation

Day and Time Frequency
Thursday 18:00 weekly
Course Title

Cantorial Coaching

Day and Time Frequency

Wednesday 16:00 weekly

Course Title

Room Start
N N. 11/04/2024
Room Start
N N. 10/04/2024

The Musical Liturgy of Shalosh Regalim — The Three Pilgrimage Festivals Part II:

Shavuot and Sukkot: Liturgy and Music
Day and Time
Thursday 14:00 weekly

Frequency

Course Title

Jewish Community Development
Day and Time
Wednesday 10:00 weekly

Frequency

Course Title

Liturgy and Music of Shabbat Services
Day and Time
Thursday 10:00 weekly

Frequency

Course Title

BA-Kolloquium Jiidische Theologie
Day and Time
Tuesday 16:00 weekly

Frequency

Course ID Course Type Course Title

105580 S Introduction to Biblical Studies

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency

Idan Dershowitz Tuesday 12:00 weekly
International Course Catalog Summer Semester 2024

Room Start
N N. 11/04/2024
Room Start
N N. 10/04/2024
Room Start
NN. 11/04/2024
Room Start
1.15 0.02 09/04/2024
Room Start
1.15 0.02 09/04/2024

Bachelor
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Course ID Course Type
107243 S

Lecturer

Eljezer Reich

Course ID Course Type
107244 v

Lecturer

Eljezer Reich

Course ID Course Type
107245 A%

Lecturer

Michael Lesley

Course ID Course Type
107247 S

Lecturer

Netanel Nicolas Olhoeft

Course ID
107515

Lecturer

Yehuda Oren

Course ID
107518

Lecturer

Course Type
S

Course Type
S

Jonathan Schorsch

Course ID
107531

Lecturer

Yael Gaulan

Course ID
107532

Lecturer

Course Type
S

Course Type
SU

Yael Gaulan

Yael Gaulan

Yael Gaulan

Yael Gaulan

Course ID Course Type
107627 S

Lecturer

Sandra Anusiewicz-Baer

Course ID
108233

Lecturer

Yael Gaulan

Course ID
108234

Lecturer

Yael Gaulan

Course Type
S

Course Type
KU

Course Title

Reading Midrash
Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 10:00 weekly 1.150.02

Course Title

Tradition, Controversy and Codification

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 12:00 weekly 1.15 0.02
Course Title

Einfiihrung in die Geschichte des Judentums

Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.150.02
Course Title

Readings in the Chaye Adam

Day and Time Frequency Room
Thursday 10:00 weekly 1.15 0.08
Course Title

Jidisches Denken im Mittelalter

Day and Time Frequency Room

Monday 12:00 weekly N N.

Course Title

Start
08/04/2024

Start
08/04/2024

Start

09/04/2024

Start
11/04/2024

Start
08/04/2024

The Ba’al Shem Tov and his Disciples: The First Generations of Hasidism

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 14:00 weekly N N.
Course Title

Contemporary Issues in Hebrew Language Pedagogy
Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 14:00 weekly 1.15 0.08
Course Title

Hebriisch 2: Bibelhebriisch

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 12:00 weekly 1.15 0.08
Tuesday 12:00 weekly 1.15 0.08
Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.15 0.08
Wednesday 12:00 weekly 1.15 0.08

Course Title

A Pedagogy of Responsiveness

Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 14:00 weekly N N.
Course Title

Modernes Hebriisch fiir Fortgeschrittene (Level Bet)
Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 16:00 weekly 1.15 0.08
Course Title

Modernes Hebriisch Level Gimel

Day and Time Frequency Room

Wednesday 10:00 weekly 1.15 0.08

Start
08/04/2024

Start
08/04/2024

Start

08/04/2024
09/04/2024
09/04/2024
10/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024

Start

10/04/2024
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FACULTY OF ARTS

Course ID Course Type
108235 S

Lecturer

Yael Gaulan

Course ID Course Type
108316 S

Lecturer

Admiel Kosman

Course ID Course Type
108341 BL
Lecturer

Oliver Joseph

Course Title

Das Buch Esther
Day and Time Frequency Room
Wednesday 16:00 weekly 1.15 0.08

Course Title

Jewish Festivals: From the Talmud to the Shulkhan Arukh

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 14:00 weekly Online
Veranstaltung

Course Title

Basics of Jewish Spiritual and Pastoral Care — Part 2
Day and Time Frequency Room

Block (inkl. Sa)

Start

10/04/2024

Start

08/04/2024

Start
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FACULTY OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Faculty of Human Sciences

Faculty of Human Sciences
Karl-Liebknecht-Str. 24-25
14476 Potsdam

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/humfak/

Department of Psychology

Course ID Course Type Course Title

105535 S Programmierung kognitionswissenschaftlicher Experimente

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Jochen Laubrock Wednesday 12:15 weekly 2.144.15 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

107690 S Cognitive Science in Education

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Brendan Schuetze Thursday 10:15 weekly 2.140.18 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105241 SU Brain and Language

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Audrey Biirki-Foschini Tuesday 14:00 weekly 2.140.35 09/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105330 SU Reference Resolution

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Claudia Felser Monday 14:00 weekly 2.05 0.05 08/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105331 SU Bilingualism

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Claudia Felser Thursday 16:00 weekly 2.14 0.09 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105414 S Phonolab

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Adamantios Gafos Friday 10:00 weekly 2.142.22 12/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105526 S Einfiithrung in spezifische Spracherwerbsstorungen

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Outi Tuomainen Wednesday 10:00 weekly 2.100.26 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105527 KL Typical and Atypical Language Acquisition

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Natalie Boll-Avetisyan Monday 12:00 weekly 2.142.15 08/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105560 S Phonetik I

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Stavroula Sotiropoulou Friday 12:00 weekly 2.140.32 12/04/2024

International Course Catalog Summer Semester 2024 Bachelor
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FACULTY OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Course ID Course Type Course Title

105561 S Current Topics in the relation between Phonetics and Phonology

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Tilda Neuberger Wednesday 12:00 weekly 2.140.32 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105562 S Signalverarbeitung

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Tilda Neuberger Wednesday 16:00 weekly 2.142.22 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105563 S Phonologie

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Stavroula Sotiropoulou Wednesday 12:00 weekly 2.140.35 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105598 S Colloquium in Sentence Processing

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Shravan Vasishth Thursday 16:00 weekly 2.14 0.35 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105641 S Introduction to Distributed Morphology

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Stanislao Zompi Wednesday 10:00 weekly 2.140.32 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105643 S SynSem-Kolloquium

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Martin Salzmann Tuesday 14:00 weekly 2.14 0.09 09/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105668 BL Grammatical Error Correction

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Meng Li Friday 10:00 single event 2.140.18 24/05/2024
Meng Li Friday 10:00 single event 2.100.26 31/05/2024
Meng Li Friday 10:00 single event 2.05 0.04 05/07/2024
Meng Li Friday 10:00 single event 2.140.18 12/07/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105670 KL Colloquium Computational Linguistics

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

David Schlangen Tuesday 16:00 weekly 2.140.21 09/04/2024
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FACULTY OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Course ID Course Type
107689 BL

Lecturer

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Jeanne Nguyét Quynh
Lecavelier Des Etangs-
Levallois

Course Title

Semantics of Questions
Day and Time

Monday 16:15

Wednesday 14:00

Monday 14:15

Wednesday 14:15

Friday 14:15

Monday 14:15

Wednesday 14:15

Friday 14:15

Frequency

single event

single event

single event

single event

single event

single event

single event

single event

Room

Online

Veranstaltung

2.14 0.09

2.140.35

2.140.35

2.140.35

2.140.35

2.140.35

2.140.35

Start
15/04/2024

08/05/2024

02/09/2024

04/09/2024

06/09/2024

09/09/2024

11/09/2024

13/09/2024
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FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

Faculty of Economics and Social
Sciences

Faculty of Economics and Social Sciences
August-Bebel-Strae 89
14482 Potsdam

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/wiso

Economic Sciences

Course ID Course Type Course Title

107360 VU Management in the Digital Age

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Norbert Gronau, Edzard weekly

Weber

Norbert Gronau, Edzard weekly

Weber

Course ID Course Type Course Title

107710 VU Internationale Wirtschaftspolitik I

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Thomas Siedler Thursday 12:00 weekly 3.06 HO6 11/04/2024
Agata Danuta Galkiewicz ~ Tuesday 08:00 weekly 3.06 HO8 16/04/2024
Agata Danuta Galkiewicz ~ Tuesday 10:00 weekly 3.06 S26 16/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

107754 S Systematic Review and Meta-Analyses

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Marco Caliendo, Hilmar Thursday 14:00 weekly 3.07 0.39 06/06/2024
Schneider

Marco Caliendo, Hilmar Friday 08:00 weekly 3.07 0.39 07/06/2024
Schneider

Course ID Course Type Course Title

108305 S Bachelorseminar Natural Language Processing Strategies for Real-World Challenges
Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Adrian Abendroth, Benedict single event

Bender, Norbert Gronau

Course ID Course Type Course Title

108237 VU Online and Social Media Marketing

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Hanna Krasnova Friday 10:15 weekly 3.06 HO7 12/04/2024
Hanna Krasnova Friday 10:15 weekly 3.06 S26 03/05/2024
Hanna Krasnova Friday 10:15 single event 3.06 HO7 24/05/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105941 S Political Theory of Climate Change

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Fabian Schuppert Friday 10:00 weekly 3.06 S21 12/04/2024
Fabian Schuppert Friday 10:00 single event 3.06 S14 14/06/2024
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Course ID Course Type
105947 S

Lecturer

Lukas Thiele

Lukas Thiele

Lukas Thiele

Course ID Course Type
105850 S

Lecturer

Anat Kraslavsky

Anat Kraslavsky

Anat Kraslavsky

Anat Kraslavsky

Anat Kraslavsky

Course ID Course Type
105856 S

Lecturer

Jasper Dag Tjaden

Course ID Course Type
108420 BL
Lecturer

Wolfgang Minatti
Wolfgang Minatti

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

Course Title

Political Campaigning in the Digital Age

Day and Time

Friday 12:00
Friday 09:00
Friday 09:00

Course Title

Frequency
single event
bi-weekly

single event

Transnational Discourses on Genitals

Day and Time
Friday 14:15
Friday 10:15
Friday 10:15
Friday 10:15
Friday 10:15

Course Title

Refugee Integration — Theory, Evidence and Policy Responses

Day and Time

Thursday 10:00

Course Title

Frequency

single event
single event
single event
single event

single event

Frequency

weekly

Introduction to Security Politics

Day and Time

Monday 10:00
Monday 10:00

Frequency
weekly

single event

Room

3.06 S15
3.06 S15
3.06 S13

Room

3.06 S23
3.06 S23
3.06 S23
3.06 S23
3.06 S23

Room

3.06 S23

Room
3.06 S19

Online
Veranstaltung

Start

12/04/2024
03/05/2024
24/05/2024

Start

12/04/2024
03/05/2024
31/05/2024
21/06/2024
19/07/2024

Start
11/04/2024

Start
10/06/2024
17/06/2024
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Faculty of Science

Faculty of Science
Karl-Liebknecht-Str. 24-25
14476 Potsdam

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/mnfakul

Institute of Mathematics

Course ID Course Type Course Title

108026 VU Geometric Analysis

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Christian Bér Monday 16:15 weekly 2.09 0.14 08/04/2024
Lennart Frederik Ronge Wednesday 14:15 weekly 2.09 1.10 10/04/2024
Christian Bér Thursday 14:15 weekly 2.09 1.10 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

107546 A0 Topology/Topologie

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Hans-Andreas Braunf3 Tuesday 12:15 weekly 2.090.14 09/04/2024
Hans-Andreas Braunf3 Thursday 08:15 weekly 2.090.13 11/04/2024
Hans-Andreas Braunf3 Thursday 12:15 weekly 2.090.12 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

107715 vu Introduction to manifold learning (Advanced Statistical Data Analysis)

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Clément Berenfeld Tuesday 14:15 weekly 2.09 0.14 09/04/2024
Clément Berenfeld Wednesday 14:15 weekly 2.09 0.14 10/04/2024
Tomas Kocak Thursday 10:15 weekly N N. 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

108029 S Advanced Topics in Markov Chains

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Peter Nejjar Monday 12:15 weekly 2.090.14 08/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106527 VU Physics of Organic Semiconductors

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Safa Shoaee, Dieter Neher ~ Thursday 10:15 weekly 2.28 1.026 11/04/2024
Frank Jaiser Thursday 14:15 weekly 2.28 1.026 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106586 vu Advanced Microscopy

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Svetlana Santer Thursday 14:15 weekly 2.28 2.066 11/04/2024
Marek Bekir Thursday 16:15 weekly 2.28 2.066 11/04/2024

International Course Catalog Summer Semester 2024 Bachelor
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Course ID Course Type
106510 vu
Lecturers

Achim Feldmeier

Achim Feldmeier

Henrik Seckler

Course ID Course Type
106685 VU
Lecturer

Stefan Rahmstorf
Stefan Rahmstorf

Course ID Course Type
106489 oS
Lecturers

Tim Dietrich, Nina Kunert

Course ID Course Type
106400 SU
Lecturer

Andrey Cherstvy
Andrey Cherstvy

Course ID Course Type
106538 vu
Lecturer

Klaus Habicht

Klaus Habicht

Course ID Course Type
106493 VU
Lecturer

Anders Levermann

Anders Levermann

Course ID Course Type
106401 VU
Lecturer

Oleksii Chechkin
Oleksii Chechkin

Course ID Course Type
106467 VU
Lecturer

Alexander Eisfeld
Alexander Eisfeld
Alexander Eisfeld

Course ID Course Type
106484 oS
Lecturer

Stephan Geier

Course Title

Fluid Dynamics

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 14:15 weekly 2.28 0.104
Wednesday 18:15 weekly 2.051.12
Wednesday 18:15 weekly 2.051.12

Course Title

Ocean Dynamics

Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 14:15 weekly 2.28 0.104
Tuesday 16:15 weekly 2.28 0.104

Course Title

Research Seminar Theoretical Astrophysics

Day and Time Frequency Room
Thursday 12:15 weekly 2.051.12
Course Title

Simulation und Modellierung in Mathematica

Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 12:15 weekly 2.28 0.087
Friday 12:15 weekly 2.28 0.087
Course Title

Near-Equilibrium Transport

Day and Time Frequency Room
Friday 12:15 weekly 2.240.29
Friday 14:15 bi-weekly 2.240.29
Course Title

Dynamics of the climate system

Day and Time Frequency Room
Block
Block

Course Title

Non-equilibrium statistical mechanics II

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 10:15 weekly 2.282.123
Monday 12:15 weekly 2.282.123

Course Title

The physics of photosynthesis (Bachelor or Masters)

Day and Time Frequency Room

Monday 09:00 Block 2.28 0.102
Monday 09:00 Block 2.280.102
Thursday 09:00 Block 2.280.102

Course Title
Research Seminar: Late Stages of Stellar Evolution
Day and Time Frequency Room

Wednesday 14:15 weekly 2.282.011

Start

08/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024
09/04/2024

Start
11/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024
12/04/2024

Start
12/04/2024
12/04/2024

Start

Start
08/04/2024
08/04/2024

Start

22/07/2024
29/07/2024
01/08/2024

Start
10/04/2024
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Institute of Computer Science and Computational Science

Course ID Course Type
107969 VU
Lecturers

Sukanya Bhowmik

Sukanya Bhowmik, Petra
Vogel

Course ID Course Type
107976 VU
Lecturers

Milos Krstic

Anselm Breitenreiter,
Junchao Chen, Milos Krstic

Course ID Course Type
107981 DF
Lecturers

Torsten Schaub, Balazs
Amadé Nemes

Course ID Course Type
107982 ES
Lecturers

Torsten Schaub, Balazs
Amadé Nemes, Javier
Romero Davila

Course ID Course Type
107983 FS
Lecturers

Torsten Schaub, Balazs
Amadé Nemes, Javier
Romero Davila

Course ID Course Type
107989 VU
Lecturer

Tobias Scheffer

Tobias Scheffer

Tobias Scheffer

Tobias Scheffer

Course ID Course Type
107993 PR
Lecturers

Torsten Schaub, Francois
Laferriere

Course ID Course Type
107994 vu
Lecturers

Torsten Schaub
Francois Laferriere
Jana Schulz

Francois Laferriere

Course Title

Distributed Systems

Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 12:00 weekly 2.70 0.09
Wednesday 12:00 weekly 2.70 0.08

Course Title

Hardware-Architekturen fiir KI-Anwendungen

Day and Time Frequency Room
Friday 10:00 weekly 2.70 0.09
Friday 12:00 weekly 2.70 0.05

Course Title
Knowledge-Based Configuration
Day and Time Frequency Room

Monday 16:00 weekly N N.

Course Title

Knowledge-based Systems

Day and Time Frequency Room
Wednesday 14:00 weekly Online
Veranstaltung

Course Title

Knowledge Representation and Reasoning

Day and Time Frequency Room
Wednesday 14:00 weekly Online
Veranstaltung

Course Title

Intelligente Datenanalyse andamp; Maschinelles Lernen I

Day and Time Frequency Room

Tuesday 10:00 weekly 2.70 0.09
Tuesday 14:00 weekly 2.70 0.09
Thursday 10:00 weekly 2.70 0.08
Thursday 12:00 weekly 2.700.10

Course Title
Principles of Data- and Knowledge-Base Systems
Day and Time Frequency Room

weekly

Course Title

Principles of Data- and Knowledge-Base Systems

Day and Time Frequency Room

Monday 14:00 weekly 2.700.10
Monday 16:00 weekly 2.70 0.08
Monday 16:00 weekly 2.70 0.09
Monday 16:00 weekly 2.70 0.10

Start
09/04/2024
10/04/2024

Start
12/04/2024
12/04/2024

Start
08/04/2024

Start
10/04/2024

Start
10/04/2024

Start

09/04/2024
09/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024

Start

Start

08/04/2024
08/04/2024
08/04/2024
08/04/2024
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Course ID Course Type Course Title

107998 VU Research Software Engineering

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Anna-Lena Lamprecht Thursday 10:00 weekly 2.700.11 11/04/2024
Anna-Lena Lamprecht Tuesday 12:00 weekly 2.70 0.01 16/04/2024
Anna-Lena Lamprecht Tuesday 16:00 weekly 2.70 0.01 16/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

108000 S (Secure) Communication Networks

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Bettina Schnor Thursday 16:00 weekly 2.700.10 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

108002 S Real-time Analytics on Big Data

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Sukanya Bhowmik Wednesday 10:00 weekly 2.70 0.09 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

106178 B Modern aspects of biochemistry and analytics of carbohydrates

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Stefanie Barbirz, Jorg Block

Fettke

Course ID Course Type  Course Title

106205 VS Modern Methods in Light Microscopy

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Salvatore Chiantia, Ralph ~ Wednesday 10:15 weekly 2.26 0.66 10/04/2024
Grif, Otto Baumann

Otto Baumann, Ralph Grif Friday 12:15 bi-weekly 2.26 0.66 19/04/2024
Otto Baumann, Ralph Griaf Friday 12:15 bi-weekly 2.26 0.66 26/04/2024
Salvatore Chiantia, Otto Block

Baumann, Ralph Grif,
Marianne Grafe

Salvatore Chiantia Block

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106224 S Current Topics in Biophysical Chemistry

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Salvatore Chiantia, Martin ~ Tuesday 12:15 weekly 2.25 B0.01 09/04/2024

Wolff

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106313 oS Current topics in Aquatic Ecology

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Ursula Gaedke Monday 14:15 bi-weekly 5.03 1.04 08/04/2024

Ursula Gaedke Monday 14:15 bi-weekly 5.02 1.01 15/04/2024

Course ID Course Type Course Title

106315 BL Anleitung zum wiss.-okologischen Arbeiten - Teil 1: Okologisches Literaturseminar im
Modul Systemokologie

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Ursula Gaedke, Katrin Block

‘Wendt-Potthoff
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Course ID Course Type
106316 \Y
Lecturers

Ursula Gaedke, Norbert
Kamjunke, Katrin Wendt-
Potthoff

Course ID Course Type
106317 VE
Lecturers

Ursula Gaedke, Norbert
Kamjunke

Course ID Course Type
106323 PU
Lecturer

Guntram Weithoff

Course ID Course Type
106383 oS
Lecturers

Jana Eccard, Christiane
Scheffler, Jonas Stiegler

Course ID Course Type
106393 B
Lecturers

Christiane Scheffler, Detlef
Groth

Course ID Course Type
106928 VS
Lecturers

Anja Linstidter, Michael
Burkart, Florian Magnus
Dobler, Liana Kindermann,
Katharina Stein

Anja Linstidter
Michael Burkart
Liana Kindermann

Katharina Stein

Florian Magnus Dobler
Course ID Course Type
106972 B

Lecturers

Michael Hofreiter, Stefanie
Hartmann, Patrick Arnold

Course ID Course Type
106977 VS
Lecturers

Isabel Baurle, Tim
Crawford, Loris Pratx

Isabel Baurle, Tim
Crawford, Loris Pratx

Course Title

Marine Ecology
Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 12:15 weekly 5.02 1.01

Course Title

River Ecology
Day and Time Frequency Room
Tuesday 12:15 weekly 5.02 1.01

Course Title

Limnological field course

Day and Time Frequency Room
Block

Course Title

Current topics of Animal Ecology and Human Biology

Day and Time Frequency Room

Monday 14:15 bi-weekly 5.032.02

Course Title
Statistics in Human Biology
Day and Time Frequency Room

Block

Course Title
Ecology and diversity of terrestrial plants
Day and Time Frequency Room

Friday 10:15 weekly 5.02 1.01

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Course Title
Schwerpunktpraktikum Adaptive Genomik

Day and Time Frequency Room

Block

Course Title
Epigenetics and Epigenomics
Day and Time Frequency Room

Tuesday 08:15 weekly 2.25 B0.01

Tuesday 10:15 weekly 2.25 B0.01

Start
21/05/2024

Start
09/04/2024

Start

Start
08/04/2024

Start

Start
12/04/2024

Start

Start
09/04/2024

09/04/2024
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Course ID Course Type
106982 S
Lecturers

Michael Hofreiter, Patrick
Arnold, Alice Petzold

Michael Hofreiter, Patrick
Arnold, Alice Petzold

Michael Hofreiter, Patrick
Arnold, Alice Petzold

Patrick Arnold, Michael
Hofreiter, Alice Petzold

Patrick Arnold, Michael
Hofreiter, Alice Petzold

Course ID Course Type
106984 PU
Lecturers

Michael Hofreiter, Stefanie
Hartmann, Patrick Arnold,
Flora Sophie Uesseler

Course ID Course Type
107003 VS
Lecturers

Michael Lenhard, Christian
Kappel

Michael Lenhard, Christian
Kappel

Course ID Course Type
107055 B
Lecturers

Otto Baumann

Salim Seyfried, Claudia
Rodel, N.N.

Course ID Course Type

108024 B

Lecturers

Michael Burkart
Anja Linstiddter
Liana Kindermann

Katharina Stein

Florian Magnus Dobler
Course ID Course Type
108025 VS
Lecturers

Michael Burkart, Florian
Magnus Dobler, Liana
Kindermann, Anja
Linstddter, Katharina Stein

Course Title

Seminar Spezielle Zoologie I

Day and Time Frequency
Monday 10:15 weekly
Tuesday 14:15 weekly

Wednesday 10:15 weekly

Tuesday 14:15 single event

Wednesday 10:15 single event

Course Title
Vergleichende Genomanalyse

Day and Time Frequency

Block

Course Title

Room

2.26 0.65

2.25 F1.01

2.25 F0.01

2.12 0.01

2.26 0.65

Room

Experimentelles Design fiir Molekularbiologen

Day and Time
Wednesday 12:15 weekly

Frequency

Wednesday 14:15 weekly

Course Title

Schwerpunktpraktikum Tierphysiologie

Day and Time Frequency

Block
Block

Course Title

Ecology and diversity of terrestrial plants (Pr)

Day and Time Frequency

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Course Title

Room

2.25 B2.01

2.25B2.01

Room

Room

Ecology and diversity of terrestrial plants (V/S)

Day and Time
Friday 10:15 weekly

Frequency

Room

5.02 1.01

Start
08/04/2024

09/04/2024

10/04/2024

07/05/2024

19/06/2024

Start

Start

10/04/2024

10/04/2024

Start

Start

Start
12/04/2024
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Institute of Earth and Environmental Science-Earth Sciences

Course ID Course Type Course Title
105477 vu Grundlagen der Strukturgeologie
Lecturers Day and Time Frequency
Pieter van der Beek Monday 12:15 weekly
Heiko Pingel, Pieter van der Tuesday 12:15 weekly
Beek
Heiko Pingel, Pieter van der single event
Beek
Course ID Course Type Course Title
105488 VU Physik der tiefen Erde
Lecturers Day and Time Frequency
Sascha Brune, Frank Friday 08:30 weekly
Kriiger, Michael Riedel
Sascha Brune, Frank Friday 10:15 weekly
Kriiger, Michael Riedel

International Course Catalog Summer Semester 2024

Room

2.272.07
2.272.07

Room

2.272.36

2.272.36

Bachelor

Start
08/04/2024
09/04/2024

Start
12/04/2024

12/04/2024
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DIGITAL ENGINEERING FACULTY

Digital Engineering Faculty

Digital Engineering Faculty
Prof.-Dr.-Helmert-Str. 2-3
14482 Potsdam

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/digital-engineering/
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ZESSKO - CENTER FOR LANGUAGES AND KEYCOMPETENCIES

Zessko - Center for Languages and
KeyCompetencies

Zessko - Center for Languages and KeyCompetencies

Am Neuen Palais 10

14476 Potsdam

https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/zessko

Center for Languages and Key Competencies - Languages Unit

Course ID Course Type Course Title

105155 U UNIcert II/1 Englisch fiir akademische Zwecke

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Dietmar Dombrowsky Wednesday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.19 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105156 U UNIcert I1I/1 Englisch fiir akademische Zwecke

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Elke Hirsch Tuesday 08:00 weekly 3.060.12 09/04/2024
Elke Hirsch Tuesday 08:00 weekly 3.06 1.20 23/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105157 U UNIcert I1I/2 Englisch fiir akademische Zwecke

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Elke Hirsch Thursday 08:00 weekly 3.060.12 11/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105158 U UNIcert II/2 Englisch fiir akademische Zwecke

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start
Dietmar Dombrowsky Wednesday 08:00 weekly 3.06 0.13 10/04/2024
Dietmar Dombrowsky Wednesday 08:00 weekly 3.06 0.15 15/05/2024
Course ID Course Type  Course Title

105159 U UNIcert II/2 Englisch der Rechtswissenschaft

Lecturer Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Tom Heaven Tuesday 12:00 weekly 3.060.12 09/04/2024
Tom Heaven Wednesday 14:00 weekly 3.06 1.20 10/04/2024
Course ID Course Type Course Title

105160 0] UNIcert I1I/1 Englisch der Rechtswissenschaft

Lecturers Day and Time Frequency Room Start

Peter Harvey Monday 12:30 weekly 3.06 1.20 08/04/2024
Peter Harvey Monday 14:00 weekly 3.06 1.20 08/04/2024
Tom Heaven Monday 14:00 weekly 3.06 S14 08/04/2024
Tom Heaven Tuesday 14:00 weekly 3.06 0.12 09/04/2024
Peter Harvey Friday 10:00 weekly 3.06 1.20 12/04/2024
Peter Harvey Friday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.20 12/04/2024
Tom Heaven weekly
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Course ID Course Type
105161 U

Lecturer

Tom Heaven

Tom Heaven

Tom Heaven

Tom Heaven

Course ID Course Type
105166 U

Lecturer

Theresa Gorman
Theresa Gorman

Course ID Course Type
105167 U

Lecturer

Theresa Gorman
Theresa Gorman
Theresa Gorman
Theresa Gorman

Course ID Course Type
105168 U

Lecturers

Steffen Skowronek
Nicholas Terpolilli
Steffen Skowronek
Steffen Skowronek

Course ID Course Type
105215 U
Lecturers

Elke Hirsch

Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson
David James Prickett
Lorraine Mannion
Lorraine Mannion
Maren Jiittemeier

Lorraine Mannion

Course ID Course Type
105216 U

Lecturers

Elke Hirsch

Lorraine Mannion
Lorraine Mannion
Lorraine Mannion
Maren Jiittemeier

Elke Hirsch

ZESSKO - CENTER FOR LANGUAGES AND KEYCOMPETENCIES

Course Title

UNIcert I1I/2 Englisch der Rechtswissenschaft

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 10:00 weekly 3.06 0.12
Monday 12:00 weekly 3.06 0.12
Wednesday 10:00 weekly 3.06 1.20
Wednesday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.20
Course Title

UNIcert I1I/2 Englisch der Naturwissenschaften

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.19
Thursday 08:00 weekly 3.061.19

Course Title

UNIcert I1I/2 Englisch der Wirtschaftswissenschaften

Day and Time Frequency Room

Tuesday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.20
Thursday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.19
Tuesday 12:00 weekly 3.06 1.19
Tuesday 12:00 single event 3.06 1.20

Course Title

UNIcert III/2 Englisch der Sozialwissenschaften

Day and Time Frequency Room

Wednesday 14:00 weekly 3.06 0.12
Thursday 12:00 weekly 3.06 0.12
Wednesday 16:00 single event 3.06 0.12
Wednesday 16:00 single event 3.06 0.12

Course Title

Englisch Horverstehen und miindlicher Ausdruck 11

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 12:00 weekly 1.193.19
Tuesday 10:00 weekly 1.192.24
Tuesday 12:00 weekly 1.192.24
Tuesday 14:00 weekly 1.19 3.21
Wednesday 08:00 weekly 1.193.18
Wednesday 12:00 weekly 1.19 0.29
Wednesday 14:00 weekly 1.194.20
Wednesday 08:00 weekly 1.19 0.29
Course Title

Englisch Ubersetzen

Day and Time Frequency Room
Monday 08:00 weekly 1.193.21
Monday 12:00 weekly 1.194.22
Monday 14:00 weekly 1.19 3.16
Monday 16:00 weekly 1.193.16
Tuesday 10:00 weekly 1.19 3.16
Wednesday 14:00 weekly 1.193.20

Start

08/04/2024
08/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024

Start
08/04/2024
11/04/2024

Start

09/04/2024
11/04/2024
23/04/2024
11/06/2024

Start

10/04/2024
11/04/2024
08/05/2024
12/06/2024

Start

08/04/2024
09/04/2024
09/04/2024
09/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024
24/04/2024

Start

08/04/2024
08/04/2024
08/04/2024
08/04/2024
09/04/2024
10/04/2024
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Course ID Course Type
105217 U

Lecturers

Maren Jiittemeier

Maren Jiittemeier
Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson

Course ID Course Type
105218 0]
Lecturers

Lorraine Mannion

Lorraine Mannion

Maren Jiittemeier
Maren Jiittemeier
Maren Jiittemeier
Course ID Course Type
105219 U
Lecturer

Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson
Joanna Thompson
Course ID Course Type
105220 U
Lecturers

David James Prickett
Maren Jiittemeier
Elke Hirsch

Maren Jiittemeier
Lorraine Mannion
Lorraine Mannion
Lorraine Mannion
Lorraine Mannion

Lorraine Mannion

Course ID Course Type
107836 U

Lecturer

Nicholas Terpolilli

Course Title

ZESSKO - CENTER FOR LANGUAGES AND KEYCOMPETENCIES

Englisch Schriftlicher Ausdruck I

Day and Time
Monday 10:00
Monday 12:00
Tuesday 08:00
Wednesday 16:00

Course Title

Frequency
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

Room

1.192.23
1.192.23
1.19 2.24
1.19 3.16

Englisch Horverstehen und miindlicher Ausdruck I

Day and Time
Tuesday 12:00

Tuesday 14:00

Wednesday 12:00
Thursday 12:00
Thursday 14:00

Course Title

Frequency

weekly

weekly

weekly
weekly
weekly

Room

Online
Veranstaltung

Online
Veranstaltung

1.19 4.20
1.192.23
1.192.23

Englische Sprachkompetenz fiir Grundschullehrkrifte

Day and Time
Monday 08:00
Monday 10:00
Monday 12:00
Wednesday 08:00
Wednesday 12:00
Wednesday 14:00

Course Title

Frequency
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

Englisch Schriftlicher Ausdruck II

Day and Time
Monday 10:00

Tuesday 12:00
Wednesday 12:00
Thursday 10:00
Friday 10:00
Friday 12:00
Friday 14:00
Friday 10:00
Friday 14:00

Course Title

Frequency
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
single event

single event

Room

1.19 3.16
1.19 3.16
1.193.16
1.19 3.16
1.19 3.16
1.19 3.16

Room

1.19 3.18
1.19 3.16
1.19 3.20
1.192.23
1.192.26
1.19 2.26
1.19 2.26
1.19 3.16
1.19 3.19

UNIcert I1I/1 Englisch der Naturwissenschaften

Day and Time
Wednesday 12:00

Frequency

weekly

Room

3.060.13

Start

08/04/2024
08/04/2024
09/04/2024
10/04/2024

Start
09/04/2024

09/04/2024

10/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024

Start

08/04/2024
08/04/2024
08/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/04/2024

Start

08/04/2024
09/04/2024
10/04/2024
11/04/2024
12/04/2024
12/04/2024
12/04/2024
28/06/2024
28/06/2024

Start
10/04/2024
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AFFILIATED INSTITUTES

Affiliated Institutes

Affiliated Institutes
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